
TORNILLO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT 

OF SUPERINTENDENT 

This First Amendment ("First Amendment") to the Employment Contract of 
Superintendent is made between the TORNILLO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT (the 
"District") and ROSA ISELA VEGA-BARRIO ("Superintendent") effective as ofDecember 20, 
2018  . The provisions of this First Amendment shall amend and modify the Employment Contract 
of Superintendent dated and executed October 24, 2017 (the "Original Contract"). 

1. Term. The term of the Original Contract is hereby extended and shall continue in effect 

until June 1, 2023. 

2. Salary.  The Superintendent's annual salary will be increased to $129,500.00 (daily rate of 

$570.48), effective December 20,  20  18  

3. Professional Certification.  The District and its Board do hereby acknowledge that the 
Superintendent is certified as a superintendent. The Superintendent shall hold and maintain 
a valid certificate required of a Superintendent by the State of Texas and issued by the State 
Board for Educator Certification or Texas Education Agency, and all other certificates 
required by law. The Superintendent shall maintain and furnish to the Board evidence of 
her maintaining Texas Superintendent's certification throughout the life of this Contract. 
Failure to maintain the necessary certification, or loss or suspension of such certification, 
shall render this Contract void, and the District shall no longer be obligated hereunder. Any 
material misrepresentations in any records provided to the School District may be grounds 

for termination. 

4. Entire Agreement.  Except as expressly modified in this First Amendment, all terms and 

conditions of the Original Contract remain in full force and effect. This First Amendment, 
together with the Original Contract, constitute the entire agreement between the District 
and the Superintendent regarding the Superintendent's employment and supersedes all 
prior and contemporaneous agreements or understanding, whether written or oral. 

Signature page followsl 

{Firm Documents/2013/OO1/00185342.DOCX } Page 1 of 2 



ULLA 

TORNILLO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL 
DISTRICT 

PRES SENT RLEN 
BOARD OF RUSTEES 

Attest: 

BOSQUEZ, SECRET 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

Y 

By: 

SIGNED in El Paso County, Texas, as of the date shown above. 

THE DISTRICT: 

SUPERINTENDENT: 

ROSA ISE A V GA-BARRIO 

{Firm Documents/2013/OOl/00185342.DOCX } Page 2 of 2 


	Page 1
	Page 2

